
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:341
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
PERSONNEL BANKING SCHEMES
SANJAY PASWAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Bank of India has introduced a scheme namely `Personnel Banking Scheme` in their selected branches in the metropolitan cities;

(b) if so, the details of scheme alongwith the names of those branches where this scheme is being implemented; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to introduce this scheme in the rural areas of the gountry?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR) :

(a) State Bank of India have reported that they do not have any such scheme designated as `Personnel Banking Scheme` which has been made operational at some of their metropolitan branches.

(b) and (c) Does not arise.
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